# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

51)	/les	neet	ver	sion	V	1.1	

Name:       Limo Patentverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG         Street Address:       DORF STR. 12         City:       Gerstengrund         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       36419         Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       11946321         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:         954-925-1101         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       954-925-1100         Email:       office@patentusa.com         Correspondent Name:       Lemer Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name     Execution Date       louri Mikhilaev     01/22/2008       Vitalij Lissotschenko     01/28/2008       Aleksei Mikhailov     01/21/2008       Maxim Darsht     02/04/2008       RECELVING PARTY DATA     02/04/2008       Name:     Limo Patentverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG       Street Address:     DORFSTR. 12       City:     Gerstengrund       State/Country:     GERMANY       Postal Code:     36419   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type     Number       Application Number:     11946321   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <ul> <li>954-925-1101</li> <li>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</li> <li>Phone:</li> <li>954-925-1100</li> <li>Email:</li> <li>Office@patentusa.com</li> <li>Correspondent Rame:</li> <li>Lemer Greenberg Stemer LLP</li> <li>Address Line 1:</li> <li>2445 Hollywood Blvd</li> <li>Address Line 4:</li> <li>Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480</li> </ul>	NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
Iouri Mikliaev       01/22/2008         Vitalij Lissotschenko       01/28/2008         Aleksei Mikhailov       01/21/2008         Maxim Darsht       02/04/2008         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/04/2008         Name:       Limo Patentverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG         Street Address:       DORF STR. 12         City:       Gerstengrund         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       36419         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Vitalij Lissotschenko       01/28/2008         Aleksei Mikhailov       01/2 1/2008         Maxim Darsht       02/04/2008         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/04/2008         Name:       Limo Patentverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG         Street Address:       DORFSTR. 12         City:       Gerstengrund         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       36419         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Name	Execution Date	
Aleksei Mikhailov       01/21/2008         Maxim Darsht       02/04/2008         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       02/04/2008         Name:       Limo Patentverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG         Street Address:       DORFSTR. 12         City:       Gerstengrund         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       36419         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	louri Mikliaev			01/22/2008	
Maxim Darsht       02/04/2008         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       Imo Patentverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG         Street Address:       DORFSTR. 12         City:       Gerstengrund         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       36419         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       11946321         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (954)925-1101         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       954-925-1100         Email:       office@patentusa.com         Correspondent Name:       Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Bivd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       FRI-PT 07-102	Vitalij Lissotschenko	)		01/28/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       Limo Patentverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG         Street Address:       DORFSTR. 12         City:       Gerstengrund         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       36419         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       11946321         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (954)925-1101         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       954-925-1100         Email:       office@patentusa.com         Correspondent Name:       Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480	Aleksei Mikhailov			01/21/2008	
Name:       Limo Patentverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG         Street Address:       DORF STR. 12         City:       Gerstengrund         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       36419         Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       11946321         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:         954-925-1101         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       954-925-1100         Email:       office@patentusa.com         Correspondent Name:       Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Maxim Darsht			02/04/2008	
Street Address:       DORFSTR. 12         City:       Gerstengrund         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       36419         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       11946321         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:         (954)925-1101         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:         (954)925-1101         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       954-925-1100         Email:       office@patentusa.com         Correspondent Name:       Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       FRI-PT 07-102	RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
City:       Gerstengrund         State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       36419         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       11946321         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (954)925-1101         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (954)925-1101         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       954-925-1100         Correspondent Name:       Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       FRI-PT 07-102	Name:	Limo Patentve	erwaltung GmbH & Co. KG		
State/Country:       GERMANY         Postal Code:       36419         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 <ul> <li>Property Type</li> <li>Number</li> <li>Application Number:</li> <li>11946321</li> </ul> CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (954)925-1101         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       954-925-1100         Email:       office@patentusa.com         Correspondent Name:       Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       FRI-PT 07-102	Street Address:	DORFSTR. 12	2		
Postal Code:       36419         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       11946321         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (954)925-1101         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       954-925-1100         Email:       office@patentusa.com         Correspondent Name:       Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       FRI-PT 07-102	City:	Gerstengrund			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       11946321         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (954)925-1101         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       954-925-1100         Email:       office@patentusa.com         Correspondent Name:       Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       FRI-PT 07-102	State/Country:	GERMANY			
Property Type       Number         Application Number:       11946321         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (954)925-1101         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (954)925-1101         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       954-925-1100         Email:       office@patentusa.com         Correspondent Name:       Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:         FRI-PT 07-102					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (954)925-1101 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 954-925-1100 Email: office@patentusa.com Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRI-PT 07-102					
Fax Number:(954)925-1101Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:954-925-1100Email:office@patentusa.comCorrespondent Name:Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLPAddress Line 1:2445 Hollywood BlvdAddress Line 4:Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:FRI-PT 07-102	PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Email:       office@patentusa.com         Correspondent Name:       Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       FRI-PT 07-102	PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		pr	
Correspondent Name:       Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP         Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       FRI-PT 07-102	PROPERTY NUMBE Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type	11946321 5-1101 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
Address Line 1:       2445 Hollywood Blvd         Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       FRI-PT 07-102	PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (954)925 <i>I be sent via US I</i> 954-925-	11946321 i-1101 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -1100		
Address Line 4:       Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       FRI-PT 07-102	PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (954)925 / be sent via US / 954-925- office@p	11946321 5-1101 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -1100 vatentusa.com		
	PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	RS Total: 1 Type  E DATA (954)925 <i>be sent via US I</i> 954-925- office@p e: Lerner G	11946321 5-1101 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -1100 vatentusa.com vreenberg Stemer LLP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph E. Locher	PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (954)925 / be sent via US / 954-925- office@p e: Lerner G 2445 Hol	11946321 5-1101 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -1100 •atentusa.com •reenberg Stemer LLP Ilywood Blvd		
	PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type  E DATA (954)925 / be sent via US / 954-925- office@p e: Lemer G 2445 Hol Hollywoo	11946321 5-1101 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -1100 Patentusa.com Preenberg Stemer LLP Ilywood BIvd bd, FLORIDA 33022-2480		
PATENT	PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (954)925 / be sent via US / 954-925- office@p e: Lemer G 2445 Hol Hollywoo T NUMBER: ER:	11946321 5-1101 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -1100 •atentusa.com •reenberg Stemer LLP Ilywood BIvd •d, FLORIDA 33022-2480 FRI-PT 07-102	<i></i>	

PATENT REEL: 024291 FRAME: 0609 Docket No.: FRI-PT 07-102

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, IOURI MIKLIAEV, VITALIJ LISSOTSCHENKO, ALEKSEI MIKHAILOV, and MAXIM DARSHT, residing respectively at Cheljabinsk, Russia, Fröndenberg, Germany, Saint Petersburg, Russia, and Dortmund, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

# DEVICE FOR BEAM SHAPING

described in international application PCT/EP2007/004941 and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, LIMO PATENTVERWALTUNG GmbH & Co. KG, a German limited partnership doing business at Gerstengrund, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said limited partnership and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said limited partnership, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said limited partnership, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from eaid application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said limited partnership as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

A. Waid	IOURI MIKLIAEV	_ (L.S.)	22,01 2.00 8 Date
Witness	VITALIJ LIŠŠOTŠCHENKO	_ (L.S.)	Date
Wilness	ALEKSEI MIKHAILOV	(L.S.)	Date
Witness	MAXIM DARSHT	_ (L.S.)	Date

PATENT REEL: 024291 FRAME: 0610 5

Docket No.: FRI-PT 07-102

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE. IOURI MIKLIAEV, VITALIJ LISSOTSCHENKO, ALEKSEI MIKHAILOV, and MAXIM DARSHT, residing respectively at Cheljabinsk, Russia, Fröndenberg, Germany, Saint Petersburg, Russia, and Dortmund, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

### **DEVICE FOR BEAM SHAPING**

described in international application PCT/EP2007/004941 and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, LIMO PATENTVERWALTUNG GmbH & Co. KG, a German limited partnership doing business at Gerstengrund. Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said limited partnership and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said limited partnership, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said limited partnership, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said limited partnership as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Witness		(L. <b>S</b> ,)	Date
A. Wid Witness	ATALIJ LISOTSCHENKO	(L. <b>S</b> .)	Jun 28th, 2008
A. Widan	ALEKSEI MIKHAILOV	_ (L.S.)	21.01, 2008 Date
Witness	MAXIM DARSHT	_ (L.S.)	Date

PATENT REEL: 024291 FRAME: 0611 Docket No.: FRI-PT 07-102

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, IOURI MIKLIAEV, VITALIJ LISSOTSCHENKO, ALEKSEI MIKHAILOV, and MAXIM DARSHT, residing respectively at Cheljabinsk, Russia, Fröndenberg, Germany, Saint Petersburg, Russia, and Dortmund, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

### DEVICE FOR BEAM SHAPING

described in international application PCT/EP2007/004941 and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, LIMO PATENTVERWALTUNG GmbH & Co. KG, a German limited partnership doing business at Gerstengrund, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said limited partnership and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said limited partnership, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said limited partnership, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said limited partnership as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

		(L.S.)	
Wilness			Dete
		(L.S.)	
Witness	VITALIJ LISSOTSCHENKO		Date
Witness	ALEKSELMIKHAILOV	(L.S.)	
VVIITESS	ALERSERVIKHAILOV		
Wilness		(L.S.)	4.02.08
AAID1622			Date

**RECORDED: 04/27/2010**